

ã
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2013

MANJARI KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK KAUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
[Along with Mediation Report]

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that the respondent is prepared to keep his wife (petitioner herein) with dignity.

As jointly prayed for list the matter on 10.02.2014. On the said date, both the parties shall remain present in-person in the Court.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| |Assistant Registrar

|