

ù
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 135 OF 2013

MANJARI KAUSHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK KAUSHIK

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| We find from the order dated 24th January, 2014 that a Bench of Hon'ble Mr. |
| Justice Chandramauli Kumar Prasad and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pinaki Chandra Ghose |
| had directed that the matter be listed on 10th February, 2014 when both the |
| parties would remain present in person in Court. Considering the aforesaid |
| orders passed, we direct that the matters be listed before a Bench presided |
| over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Chandramauli Kumar Prasad on 24th February, 2014. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA] |
| COURT MASTER |

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR] |
| | COURT MASTER |