

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO.135 OF 2013

MANJARI KAUSHIKPETITIONER
VERSUS
MAYANK KAUSHIKRESPONDENT

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to allow this transfer petition.

It is, accordingly, dismissed.

.J
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.J
[Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;
March 31, 2014.

ITEM NO.48 COURT NO.7 SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.135 OF 2013

MANJARI KAUSHIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK KAUSHIK Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents,exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kr. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D. Jha, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Tyagi, Adv.

For Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

| (Sanjay Kumar) Court Master | (Indu Satija) |
| Assistant Registrar |

(Signed order is placed on the file)